Current Rates $224.04

Proposed Temporary Rate $344.88

Proposed Permanenl Rate $362.88

$34716

$343.56

$362.04

$571.20

$688.44

$724.92

The Commission has scheduled a Pre-Hearing Conference to be held at the
Commission's Offices in Concord on xxxx xx, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. At the Pre­
Hearing Conference, the Commission will hear preliminary statements from
PAC and other parties, and will consider requests for formal intervener status.
The Commission will also take up the question of the schedule to govern the
remainder of the case.

The Pre-Hearing Conference is open to the pUblic. Customers and other
interested parties are invited to attend the hearing and comment on the
company's request. Those unable to attend the hearing may submit written
comments by writing to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission at 21
South Fruit Street, Suite 10, Concord NH 03301 or via e-mail at
puc@puc.nh.gov Tel: (603) 271-2431 Fax: (603) 271-3878

For More Information Call:
(603) 882-5191 or 1-800-553-5191

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY, INC.
COMPUTATION OF REVENUE DEFICIENCY Schedule A

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009 Temporary

TEST YEAR
PRO FORMA PRO FORMA TEMPORARY

ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR (2)

Consolidated Rate Base (Sch 3) $ 1,747,989 $ 214,049 $ 1,962,038

RATE of Return (1) 8.07% 7.60%

Income Required $ 141,063 $ 149,023

Adjusted Net Operating Income (Sch 1) $ 72,033 $ 3,720 $ 75,753

Deficiency $ 69,030 $ 73,270

Tax Factor 60.39% 60.39%

Revenue Deficiency $ 114,307 $ 121,328 $ 115,355

Water Revenues $ 600,603 $ 6,531 $ 607,133

Proposed Revenue Inc 19.03% 19.98% 19.00%

New Revenue Levels $ 722,489

Actual Rate of Return 4.12% 3.86%

Notes:
(1) Test Year reflects last authorized rate of return from Order 25,051 (DW 08-052).
(2) Temporary proposed rate increase is based on the % test year revenue deficiency rounded.

4/27/20103:23 PM H:\PAC 2010 Rate Case\1604.06 Schedules\2010 PAC Permanent Filing Schedules 1604.06

DOCKET NO:
TARIFF NO.:

nw 10-090
-5

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.
Report of Proposed Rate Changes

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Pro Forma
Schedule 9
Temporary

5/6/2010
6/6/2010
Proposed Change
Effect of Average

Rate or Class Proposed Number of
of Service ChanQe Customers Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount %

G-M Increase 636 $ 463,908 $ 541,802 $ 77,894 16.79%
Private FP Increase 11 $ 21,930 $ 24,203 $ 2,273 10.37%

FP - Hydrants Increase 1 $ 121,295 $ 156,417 $ 35,122 28.96%
TOTALS 648 $ 607,133 $ 722,422 $115,289 18.99%

Note:
The Proposed rates and the amount of the increase is based on the Cost of Service Study. In the Study, a slight difference is noted in the allocation
of the proposed revenue vs. the revenue requirement reflected in the rate filing schedules.

4/29/20101:43 PM

Signed by:

Title:
Bonalyn J.Hartley
Vice President - Administration

H:IPAC 2010 Rate CaseI1604.08 ScheduleslCost of Capital Schedules Pittsfield Only

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.
Report of Proposed Rate Changes

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Pro Forma
Schedule 9
Permanent

DOCKET NO: OW 10-090 DATE FILED: 5/6/2010
TARIFF NO.: 5 or PAGE NOS. 38-40 and 44 EFF. DATE: 6/6/2010

Proposed Change
Effect of Average

Rate or Class Proposed Number of
of Service ChanQe Customers Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount %

G-M Increase 636 $ 463,908 $ 546,340 $ 82,432 17.77%
Private FP Increase 11 $ 21,930 $ 24,433 $ 2,503 11.41%

FP - Hydrants Increase 1 $ 121,295 $ 157,684 $ 36,389 30.00%
TOTALS 648 $ 607,133 $ 728,456 $121,323 19.98%

Note:
The Proposed rates and the amount of the increase is based on the Cost of Service Study. In the Study, a slight difference is noted in the allocation
of the proposed revenue vs. the revenue requirement reflected in the rate filing schedules.

4/29/20101:43 PM

Signed by:

Title:
Bonalyn J. Hartley
Vice President - Administration

H:IPAC 2010 Rate Case11604.08 ScheduleslCost of Capital Schedules Pittsfield Only

DOCKET NO:
TARIFF NO.:

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.
Report of Proposed Rate Changes

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

DW 10-090 DATE FILED:
5 or PAGE NOS. 38-40 and 44 EFF. DATE:

Pro Forma
Schedule 9

Step

5/6/2010
6/6/2010

Proposed Change

Effect of Average
Rate or Class Proposed Number of

of Service ChanCle Customers Present Rates Proposed Rat!ts Amount %

G-M Increase 636 $ 463,908 $ 488,136 $24,228 5.22%
Private FP Increase 11 $ 21,930 $ 22,980 $1,050 4.79%

FP - Hydrants Increase 1 $ 121,295 $ 128,302 $7,007 5.78%
TOTALS 648 $ 607,133 $ 639,419 $32,286 5.32%

Note:
The Proposed rates and the amount of the increase is based on the Cost of Service Study. In the Study, a slight difference is noted in the allocation
of the proposed revenue VS. the revenue requirement reflected in the rate filing schedules.

4/29/20101:43 PM

Signed by:

Title:
Bonalyn J. Hartley
Vice President - Administration

H:IPAC 2010 Rate Case11604.08 ScheduleslCost of Capital Schedules Pittsfield Only

DOCKET NO:
TARIFF NO.:

nw 10-090
-5

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.
Report of Proposed Rate Changes

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Pro Forma
Schedule 9
Combined

5/6/2010
6/6/2010

Proposed Change
Effect of Average

Rate or Class Proposed Number of
of Service Chanqe Customers Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount %

G-M Increase 636 $ 463,908 $ 570,568 $ 106,660 22.99%
Private FP Increase 11 $ 21,930 $ 25,483 $ 3,553 16.20%

FP - Hydrants Increase 1 $ 121,295 $ 164,691 $ 43,396 35.78%
TOTALS 648 $ 607,133 $ 760,742 $153,609 25.30%

Note:
The Proposed rates and the amount of the increase is based on the Cost of Service Study. In the Study, a slight difference is noted in the allocation
of the proposed revenue vs. the revenue requirement reflected in the rate filing schedules.

4/29/20101:43 PM

Signed by:

Title:
Bonalyn J. Hartley
Vice President - Administration

H:IPAC 2010 Rate Case11604.08 ScheduleslCost of Capital Schedules Pittsfield Only